

Sl.No.

67 29.07.2024

Court

No. 35

G.S.Das

WPA 2691 of 2020

Mahabur Gazi

-Vs-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called.

The records of the case reflect that on 15.07.2024, none represented the petitioner. Earlier, on 11.06.2024, an accommodation was sought for on behalf of the petitioner.

Having considered that the writ petition is unnecessarily pending for the last four years without any effective steps being taken by the petitioner, I am of the view that the petitioner is not interested to pursue with the writ petition.

Accordingly, WPA 2691 of 2020 is dismissed for default.

Parties to act on a server copy
of this order duly collected from the
official website of the Hon'ble High Court,
Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)